
2017 District 12 4-H Smallbore Rifle Match

Smallbore Rifle Match Results - JUNIOR DIVISION

County Team Name P1 P2 P3 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Dimmit I Green, Brenna (220) 88.5 67.4 82.1 238

Dimmit I Reza, Clara (342) 53.6 55.3 56.8 165.7

Dimmit I Silva, Miguel (344) 17.9 30 40.5 88.4

Dimmit I Reyez, RJ (341) 3.5 8.9 17.7 30.1

County Team Name P1 P2 P3 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Atascosa A Dickey, Trevor (307) 71.8 70.2 59.8 201.8

Atascosa A Aguilar, Montana (302) 52.7 58.7 57.5 168.9

Atascosa A Roberson, Shyann (317) 33.4 43.5 42.1 119

Atascosa A Rubal, Jacob (321) 32.2 19 35.2 86.4

County Team Name P1 P2 P3 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Atascosa B Royal, Reese (319) 44.7 25.3 15.7 85.7

Atascosa B Adamitz, Emree (301) 33.8 18.3 32.8 84.9

Atascosa B Barrow, Jacob (303) 18.8 29.3 17.5 65.6

Atascosa B Royal, Pearson (318) 9.1 29.1 12.1 50.3

County Name P1 P2 P3 Total

Individual

Score

Individual

Placing

Dimmit I Green, Brenna (220) 88.5 67.4 82.1 238 238.0 1st
Atascosa A Dickey, Trevor (307) 71.8 70.2 59.8 201.8 201.8 2nd
Jim Wells Garcia, Avery (349) 62.4 43.2 84.5 190.1 190.1 3rd

High Point Individuals

High Point Teams

492.1 1st

489.7 2nd

247.0 3rd



County Name P1 P2 P3 Total Rank

Atascosa Adamitz, Emree (301) 33.8 18.3 32.8 84.9 14

Atascosa Aguilar, Montana (302) 52.7 58.7 57.5 168.9 4

Dimmit Asbury III, Paul (337) 22.7 14.3 11.3 48.3 27

Atascosa Barrow, Jacob (303) 18.8 29.3 17.5 65.6 18

Atascosa Beauchamp, Jeffrie (304) 32.1 10.3 9.0 51.4 24

Cameron Burns, Ashlynn (332) 54.9 34.9 25.9 115.7 9

Maverick Cardenas, Caitlyn (351) 3.9 10.4 15.2 29.5 44

Atascosa Darrow, Micaela (305) 26.2 20.8 18.1 65.1 19

Brooks Davila, Samantha (328) 13.4 5.9 15.7 35.0 40

Atascosa Dickey, Joshua (306) 9.2 7.3 29.5 46.0 28

Atascosa Dickey, Trevor (307) 71.8 70.2 59.8 201.8 2

Atascosa Dillard, Jayson (308) 19.7 18.4 14.0 52.1 23

Cameron Dyer, Karson (333) 9.8 12.9 3.8 26.5 48

Maverick Flores, Victoria (352) 23.6 13.7 0.0 37.3 38

Jim Wells Garcia, Avery (349) 62.4 43.2 84.5 190.1 3

Maverick Garcia, Domingo (353) 31.8 6.0 32.3 70.1 16

Brooks Garcia, Kaleb (329) 22.2 45.3 22.6 90.1 10

Duval Garza, Jasmaine (346) 13.2 13.0 13.5 39.7 34

Brooks Garza, Ryan (330) 10.8 22.5 9.8 43.1 32

Jim Wells Gonzalez, Jacob (350) 39.7 60.2 50.0 149.9 6

Atascosa Gould, Case (309) 53.0 26.4 40.8 120.2 7

Dimmit Green, Brenna (220) 88.5 67.4 82.1 238.0 1

Atascosa Greene, Ilyza (327) 19.5 4.3 10.2 34.0 41

Dimmit Haggerton, Leslie (338) 0.0 11.8 16.0 27.8 47

Atascosa Hannah, Hailey (310) 12.3 0.0 9.8 22.1 51

Atascosa Hasler, Nichlos (311) 18.8 10.0 7.7 36.5 39

Cameron Helmer, Tatum (334) 11.8 13.6 12.5 37.9 37

Atascosa Hernandez, Xochitl (312) 21.2 18.0 16.9 56.1 21

Cameron Janssen, Emily (335) 27.3 6.4 22.6 56.3 20

Webb Jones, Madison (355) 13.2 21.5 18.4 53.1 22

Brooks Landrum, Darin (331) 17.8 4.1 3.6 25.5 49

Dimmit McGee, Bubba (339) 6.9 9.6 7.9 24.4 50

Atascosa Mehrmann, Greyson (313) 17.4 12.1 15.8 45.3 30

Duval Montemayor, Ric (347) 8.6 6.6 0.0 15.2 53

Atascosa Mordica, Clayton (314) 25.6 26.2 14.2 66.0 17

Webb Palacios, Ismael (356) 0.0 20.5 8.7 29.2 45

Atascosa Parrish, Colton (315) 5.8 15.8 0.0 21.6 52

Atascosa Parrott, Rhett (316) 9.4 10.9 18.7 39.0 35

Dimmit Perez, Bryce (340) 7.7 36.7 38.4 82.8 15

Dimmit Reyez, RJ (341) 3.5 8.9 17.7 30.1 43

Dimmit Reza, Clara (342) 53.6 55.3 56.8 165.7 5

Atascosa Roberson, Shyann (317) 33.4 43.5 42.1 119.0 8

Duval Robledo, Noah (348) 22.9 8.2 11.9 43.0 33

Dimmit Rodriguez, Kaylee (343) 24.8 0.0 18.7 43.5 31

Individual Scores & Rank



Atascosa Royal, Pearson (318) 9.1 29.1 12.1 50.3 25

Atascosa Royal, Reese (319) 44.7 25.3 15.7 85.7 13

Atascosa Rubal, Jacob (321) 32.2 19.0 35.2 86.4 12

Atascosa Rubal, Trent (320) 3.3 5.5 5.9 14.7 54

Dimmit Silva, Chuy (345) 7.3 19.7 21.4 48.4 26

Dimmit Silva, Miguel (344) 17.9 30.0 40.5 88.4 11

Atascosa Stirnemann, Brayden (322) 3.0 15.7 10.3 29.0 46

Atascosa Villarreal, Justin (323) 10.2 10.2 12.4 32.8 42

Atascosa Villarreal, Larissa (324) 17.6 10.1 11.1 38.8 36

Cameron Vitela, Charley (336) 23.1 7.5 15.2 45.8 29



2017 District 12 4-H Smallbore Rifle Match

Smallbore Rifle Match Results - INTERMEDIATE DIVISION

County Team Name P1 S1 K1 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Dimmit D Clanahan, Paxton (218) 81.8 31.8 63.9 177.5

Dimmit D Green, Ava (221) 77.3 44.2 49.6 171.1

Dimmit D Sweeten, Brylee (225) 58.4 33.9 66.9 159.2

Dimmit D Clanahan, Wade (217) 55.6 36 52 143.6

County Team Name P1 S1 K1 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Atascosa C Dickey, Levi (201) 87.5 47.3 46.3 181.1

Atascosa C Gould, Rhett (204) 72.6 33.2 29.9 135.7

Atascosa C Foster, Reed (203) 81.9 25.9 14.9 122.7

Atascosa C Smith, Aydan (210) 29 67.7 21.2 117.9

County Team Name P1 S1 K1 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Atascosa B Hindes, Cali (206) 12.2 72.8 36.2 121.2

Atascosa B McNeill, Kirby (208) 39.9 55.5 25.7 121.1

Atascosa B Schaub, Koal (209) 48.7 21.1 10.2 80

County Name P1 S1 K1 Total

Individual

Score

Individual

Placing

Jim Wells Garcia, Ethan (227) 88.6 46 55.4 190 190 1st
Atascosa C Dickey, Levi (201) 87.5 47.3 46.3 181.1 181.1 2nd
Dimmit D Clanahan, Paxton (218) 81.8 31.8 63.9 177.5 177.5 3rd

High Point Individuals

High Point Teams

514.4 1st

487.6 2nd

278.8 3rd



County Name P1 P2 P3 Total Rank

Atascosa Dickey, Levi (201) 87.5 47.3 46.3 181.1 2

Atascosa Fey, Colby (202) 36.0 46.1 8.2 90.3 20

Atascosa Foster, Reed (203) 81.9 25.9 14.9 122.7 10

Atascosa Gould, Rhett (204) 72.6 33.2 29.9 135.7 8

Atascosa Hannah, Cole (205) 3.0 17.5 5.0 25.5 31

Atascosa Hindes, Cali (206) 12.2 72.8 36.2 121.2 12

Atascosa Maglievaz, Madison (207) 30.0 31.8 32.8 94.6 17

Atascosa McNeill, Kirby (208) 39.9 55.5 25.7 121.1 13

Atascosa Schaub, Koal (209) 48.7 21.1 10.2 80.0 21

Atascosa Smith, Aydan (210) 29.0 67.7 21.2 117.9 14

Brooks Molina, Aaron (211) 39.6 25.6 14.8 80.0 22

Cameron Burns, Caden (212) 73.5 25.0 49.6 148.1 6

Cameron Gaytan, Rico (213) 0.0 7.2 10.2 17.4 33

Cameron Helmer, Bailey (214) 49.6 42.6 20.4 112.6 15

Dimmit Brady, Kolton (216) 18.9 18.7 9.3 46.9 24

Dimmit Clanahan, Paxton (218) 81.8 31.8 63.9 177.5 3

Dimmit Clanahan, Wade (217) 55.6 36.0 52.0 143.6 7

Dimmit Fisher, Nadine (219) 14.2 9.5 6.2 29.9 30

Dimmit Green, Ava (221) 77.3 44.2 49.6 171.1 4

Dimmit Keen, Shelby (222) 19.3 13.4 9.5 42.2 26

Dimmit Reyez, Ari (223) 38.0 27.2 25.9 91.1 19

Dimmit Sweeten, Blake (224) 55.0 14.2 23.1 92.3 18

Dimmit Sweeten, Brylee (225) 58.4 33.9 66.9 159.2 5

Dimmit White, Leora (226) 12.8 14.3 11.7 38.8 27

Jim Wells Garcia, Ethan (227) 88.6 46.0 55.4 190.0 1

Jim Wells Pena, Esteban (228) 50.3 8.4 43.3 102.0 16

Maverick Cardenas, Carilyn (229) 0.0 9.8 20.7 30.5 29

Maverick Galindo, Abigail (230) 17.0 4.3 0.0 21.3 32

Maverick Galindo, Dariela (231) 14.5 10.0 6.4 30.9 28

Maverick Purcell, Garrett (232) 14.5 12.4 19.3 46.2 25

McMullen Garcia, Alonzo (233) 69.3 9.6 42.6 121.5 11

Webb Montoya, Jerimiah G. (234) 32.2 4.7 10.1 47.0 23

Webb Ramon, Sebastian (235) 51.1 35.5 42.0 128.6 9

Individual Scores & Rank



2017 District 12 4-H Smallbore Rifle Match

Smallbore Rifle Match Results - SENIOR DIVISION

County Team Name P1 P2 K1 K2 S1 S2 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Webb E Chapa, Emilly (123) 91.9 98.6 58.4 51.9 78.5 79.5 458.8

Webb E Velazquez, Christian (127) 93.2 92.4 42.6 58.1 77.8 70.0 434.1

Webb E Canche, Michael (122) 78.1 77.2 48.4 48.5 76.0 66.5 394.7

Webb E Garcia, Matthew (124) 34.5 40.0 22.0 3.8 12.5 16.4 129.2

County Team Name P1 P2 K1 K2 S1 S2 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Atascosa A McNeill, Kate (106) 84.9 94.5 75.3 70.4 63.7 68.4 457.2

Atascosa A Meyer, Jared (107) 86.1 82.7 26.2 52.6 63.2 77.2 388.0

Atascosa A Darrow, Cody (102) 75.4 92.1 31.3 51.7 58.6 61.4 370.5

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

County Team Name P1 P2 K1 K2 S1 S2 Total

Team

Score

Team

Placing

Dimmit C Bullard, Stephanie (111) 88.8 79.0 57.1 40.0 62.3 58.3 385.5

Dimmit C John, Jay - P (113) 75.3 77.6 35.3 46.7 69.8 69.5 374.2

Dimmit C Doria, Victor (112) 71.6 74.1 34.9 36.1 38.1 41.0 295.8

Dimmit C John, Katryna (114) 65.3 64.9 37.1 26.0 43.5 49.8 286.6

County Name P1 P2 K1 K2 S1 S2 Total

Individual

Score

Individual

Placing

Webb E Chapa, Emilly (123) 91.9 98.6 58.4 51.9 78.5 79.5 458.8 458.8 1st
Atascosa A McNeill, Kate (106) 84.9 94.5 75.3 70.4 63.7 68.4 457.2 457.2 2nd
Webb E Velazquez, Christian (127) 93.2 92.4 42.6 58.1 77.8 70.0 434.1 434.1 3rd

High Point Individuals

High Point Teams

1278.8 1st

1238.4 2nd

1110.4 3rd



County Name P1 P2 K1 K2 S1 S2 Total Rank

Atascosa Darrow, Beau (101) 76.8 85.5 37.2 39.0 73.5 57.8 369.8 11

Atascosa Darrow, Cody (102) 75.4 92.1 31.3 51.7 58.6 61.4 370.5 10

Atascosa Foster, Blake (104) 82.8 92.1 44.9 48.0 40.7 34.8 343.3 12

Atascosa Hindes, Cort (105) 74.1 54.7 38.3 29.1 57.3 62.0 315.5 14

Atascosa McNeill, Kate (106) 84.9 94.5 75.3 70.4 63.7 68.4 457.2 2

Atascosa Meyer, Jared (107) 86.1 82.7 26.2 52.6 63.2 77.2 388.0 7

Cameron Perez, Holdon (108) 86.0 85.9 50.3 28.6 70.9 72.7 394.4 6

Dimmit Brady, Nikki (109) 37.5 34.3 33.9 23.9 30.7 36.3 196.6 18

Dimmit Briseno, Lizzie (110) 38.5 43.4 18.8 5.0 13.5 19.6 138.8 22

Dimmit Bullard, Stephanie (111) 88.8 79.0 57.1 40.0 62.3 58.3 385.5 8

Dimmit Doria, Victor (112) 71.6 74.1 34.9 36.1 38.1 41.0 295.8 15

Dimmit John, Jay - P (113) 75.3 77.6 35.3 46.7 69.8 69.5 374.2 9

Dimmit John, Katryna (114) 65.3 64.9 37.1 26.0 43.5 49.8 286.6 16

Hidalgo Rodriguez, Jaron (115) 14.1 37.2 70.0 72.5 11.1 21.0 225.9 17

Maverick Galindo, Abel (116) 37.0 60.0 14.7 24.6 13.2 33.1 182.6 19

Maverick Galindo, Gerardo (117) 28.0 25.5 12.9 34.9 28.3 19.0 148.6 21

McMullen Garcia, Jasmine (120) 77.1 85.3 56.6 43.6 75.1 59.6 397.3 4

McMullen Garcia, Rodrigo (121) 60.1 61.3 48.5 44.7 39.6 65.2 319.4 13

Webb Canche, Michael (122) 78.1 77.2 48.4 48.5 76.0 66.5 394.7 5

Webb Chapa, Emilly (123) 91.9 98.6 58.4 51.9 78.5 79.5 458.8 1

Webb Garcia, Matthew (124) 34.5 40.0 22.0 3.8 12.5 16.4 129.2 24

Webb Montoya, Joshua T. (125) 34.8 15.8 13.0 12.7 35.7 20.4 132.4 23

Webb Moreno, Robert (126) 65.0 26.3 7.3 0.0 24.0 43.0 165.6 20

Webb Velazquez, Christian (127) 93.2 92.4 42.6 58.1 77.8 70.0 434.1 3

Individual Scores & Rank
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